AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

June 2025

( 1) (2)
ACTUAL FPSC

PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS

$ 311,075 $ 555 $

$ 4,849,545 $ 0 $

6.41%

(3) (4)
FPSC PROFORMA

ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS

311,630 $

4,849,545 $

6.43%

II. YEAR END RATE BASE
(JURISDICTIONAL) $ 4,858,675 $ 0 $ 4,858,675

Ill. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN
AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE
(FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

IV. EARNED RETURN ON EQUITY
(FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

LOW

MIDPOINT

HIGH

8.90%

9.56%

10.21%

I am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with
the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree
punishable as provided in s. 775.082 ors. 775.083.

Jerry H. Melendy, Jr - President
\ _.)' �Signature) ame and Title of Chief

Financial Officer

A. INCLUDING
FLEX RATE REVENUES

B. EXCLUDING
FLEX RATE REVENUES

SCHEDULE 1

(5)
PROFORMA
ADJUSTED

$ 311,630

$ 4,849,545

6.43%

6.72%

6.72%

PSC/AFA13

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN SCHEDULE 2

RATE BASE PAGE 1 OF 2
June 2025

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9)
ACCUMULATED NET PROPERTY CONSTRUCTION NET

PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN HELD FOR WORK IN UTILITY WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FUTURE USE PROGRESS PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

PER BOOKS 8,460,274 (4,068,324) 4,391,950 0 34,317 4,426,267 423,279 4,849,545

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FPSC ADJUSTED 8,460,274 (4,068,324) 4,391,950 0 34,317 4,426,267 423,279 4,849,545

FLEX RATE REVENUES
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES 8,460,274 (4,068,324) 4,391,950 0 34,317 4,426,267 423,279 4,849,545

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
  ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 8,460,274 (4,068,324) 4,391,950 0 34,317 4,426,267 423,279 4,849,545

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT
June 2025

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

DEFERRED INVESTMENT GAIN/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING O & M O & M DEPRECIATION &TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES GAS EXPENSE OTHER AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

PER BOOKS, as adjusted
January through December 2024 1,293,442 0 585,401 298,520 47,414 48,544 2,488 0 0 982,367 311,075

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

Disallowed lobbying expenses (555) (555)   555

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 (555)   0 0 0 0 0 0 (555)   555

FPSC ADJUSTED 1,293,442 0 584,846 298,520 47,414 48,544 2,488   0 0 981,812 311,630

FLEX RATE REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES 1,293,442 0 584,846 298,520 47,414 48,544 2,488   0 0 981,812 311,630

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE
   AND ANNUALIZATION
   ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 1,293,442 0 584,846 298,520 47,414 48,544 2,488 0 0 981,812 311,630

PER BOOKS
CURRENT MONTH AMOUNT 103,029 0 48,540 25,248 4,245 4,045 207 0 0 82,286 20,743

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 2 Worksheet - Average Rate of Return
June-25

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Accumulated Net Property Construction Net

Plant in Depreciation Plant in Held for Work in Utility Working Total
13 Month Average Service Amortization Service Future Use Progress Plant Capital Rate Base

Jun-24 8,330,221 (3,922,181) 4,408,040 0 34,317 4,071,028 512,387 4,614,644
Jul-24 8,347,825 (3,946,727) 4,401,098 0 34,317 4,097,639 486,849 4,662,282

Aug-24 8,364,240 (3,971,319) 4,392,921 0 34,317 4,090,798 460,988 4,687,810
Sep-24 8,376,638 (3,995,948) 4,380,690 0 34,317 4,097,347 493,308 4,616,085
Oct-24 8,389,332 (4,020,610) 4,368,722 0 34,317 4,107,657 416,292 4,643,469
Nov-24 8,423,779 (4,045,334) 4,378,445 0 34,317 4,136,865 508,253 4,669,700
Dec-24 8,467,069 (4,065,772) 4,401,297 0 34,317 4,145,241 459,170 4,657,629
Jan-25 8,480,709 (4,090,691) 4,390,018 0 34,317 4,424,335 462,435 4,886,770
Feb-25 8,499,812 (4,115,660) 4,384,152 0 34,317 4,418,469 420,744 4,839,213
Mar-25 8,553,389 (4,140,728) 4,412,661 0 34,317 4,446,978 466,513 4,913,491
Apr-25 8,560,140 (4,165,873) 4,394,267 0 34,317 4,428,584 422,184 4,850,768

May-25 8,582,599 (4,191,058) 4,391,541 0 34,317 4,425,858 414,524 4,840,382
Jun-25 8,607,803 (4,216,306) 4,391,497 0 34,317 4,425,814 432,861 4,858,675

  Thirteen month totals 109,983,556 (52,888,207) 57,095,349 0 446,121 55,316,613 5,956,508 61,740,917

   Thirteen month averages 8,460,274 (4,068,324) 4,391,950 0 34,317 4,255,124 458,193 4,749,301

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
YEAR END RATE BASE SCHEDULE 3

June 2025

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9)
ACCUMULATED NET CONSTRUCTION

PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

PER BOOKS 8,607,803 (4,216,306) 4,391,497 0 34,317 4,425,814 432,861 4,858,675

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FPSC ADJUSTED 8,607,803 (4,216,306) 4,391,497 0 34,317 4,425,814 432,861 4,858,675

   SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
June 2025

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
LONG TERM DEBT 495,615 8,681 504,296 10.3988% 8.4239% 0.8760% 8.4239% 0.8760% 8.4239% 0.8760%

SHORT TERM DEBT 570,777 9,997 580,774 11.9759% 8.6184% 1.0321% 8.6184% 1.0321% 8.6184% 1.0321%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 202,073 3,539 205,612 4.2398% 2.8658% 0.1215% 2.8658% 0.1215% 2.8658% 0.1215%

COMMON EQUITY 3,119,237 0 54,635 3,173,872 65.4468% 10.5000% 6.8719% 11.5000% 7.5264% 12.5000% 8.1809%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 378,363 6,627 384,990 7.9387% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
TOTAL 4,766,065 0 83,480 4,849,545 100.0000% 8.9015% 9.5560% 10.2105%

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
YEAR END PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
LONG TERM DEBT 423,500 7,507 431,007 8.8709% 14.8708% 1.3192% 14.8708% 1.3192% 14.8708% 1.3192%

SHORT TERM DEBT 507,567 8,997 516,564 10.6318% 14.8708% 1.5810% 14.8708% 1.5810% 14.8708% 1.5810%

PREFERRED STOCK 0  0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 188,795 3,346 192,141 3.9546% 2.8658% 0.1133% 2.8658% 0.1133% 2.8658% 0.1133%

COMMON EQUITY 3,277,068  58,087 3,335,156 68.6433% 10.5000% 7.2075% 11.5000% 7.8940% 12.5000% 8.5804%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 377,123 6,685 383,808 7.8994% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
TOTAL 4,774,053 0 84,622 4,858,675 100.0000% 10.2211% 10.9075% 11.5939%

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 4 Worksheet - Capital Structure
06/30/25

Average
13 Month Average Jun-24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Per Books

Long-term Debt 573,500 561,000 536,000 536,000 523,500 511,000 498,500 473,500 461,000 461,000 448,500 436,000 423,500 495,615

Short-term Debt 552,865 652,865 652,865 601,379 601,379 596,379 590,717 590,717 570,717 526,217 506,217 470,217 507,567 570,777

Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0